FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1 2001	nal documents or copy thereof.
1075	101286504
1. Name of conveying party(ies):2	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Transport of the Polytings
Jeffrey Halbrecht	Name: Innovasive Devices
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 734 Forest Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name
Other	City: Marlborough State: MA ZIP: 01752
Execution Date: 1/26/00 and 2/16/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	71
If this document is being filed together with a new ar	oplication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1/25/00}{1}$
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional no	umbers attached? ☐ Yes Ø No
Ferror Name and address of partition correspondence Ferror concerning document shades mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark J. Pandiscio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	🖸 🖸 Enclosed
/02/2000 PALLEN 00000107 09519770 T FC:581 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)
Street Address: Pandiscie Pandiscio 470 Totten Pond Road	8. Deposit account number: 16-0221
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Mark J. Pandiscio	Mandandini 2/23/00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature Date sincluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

We,Den	nis McDevit	t		and Jeffrey			
			, resid	ling respectiv	ely at 2 Nat	thaniel Way,	
	lassachusett			d 1900 W allejo	Street A	ot. 504	,
	cisco, Cali						,
				AND METHOD FO			
and havin	ng this day	executed	an applicat	ion for Unite	d States pa	tent describ	ing
				y authorize o			
to prosec	cute said a	pplication	, to here i	nsert the fil	ing date an	d serial num	ıber
of said a	application	, when kno	wn, Serial	No	, Filed		_),
for good	and valuab	le cons <mark>ide</mark>	ration, red	eipt of which	is hereby	acknowledged	ĺ
from In	novasive De	vices			a Massac	chusetts	
		corporat	ion having	its principal	place of b	usiness in	
Ma	rlborough,	Massachus	etts	herei	nafter call	ed the Assig	nee
(which te	erm shall i	nclude its	successors	and assigns)	do hereb y	sell, assign	ì
and trans	sfer unto t	he Ass <mark>ign</mark> e	e our entir	e right, titl	e, and inte	rest, in and	l
throughou	ut the Unit	ed States	of America	(including it	s territori	es and depen	ıd-
encies) a	and all cou	ntries for	eign theret	o, in and to	and under s	aid applicat	ion
(which te	erm shall i	nclude h <mark>er</mark>	einafter wh	ere the conte	xt so admit	s all divisi	on-
al, cont	inuing, rei	ssue and o	ther patent	applications	based ther	eon) and the	<u>.</u>
invention	ns (which to	erm shall	include eac	h and every s	uch inventi-	on, or any p	art
thereof)	therein de	scribed, a	nd any and	all patents a	nd like rig	hts of exclu	ı –
sion (inc	cluding ext	ensions th	ereof) of a	ny country wh	ich may be	granted on o	r
for said	inventions	or on sai	d applicati	on.	-	_	
And for t	the same co	nsideratio	n we do als	o hereby sell	, assign and	d transfer u	nto
the Assig	gnee all ou:	r rights u	nder the Ir	ternational C	onvention f	or the Prote	c-
tion of I	Industrial 1	Property a	nd all othe	r treaties of	like purpo	se in respec	t
of codd a	inventione	and and a	anliantion	and we do her	abu authari	To the Acade	

the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

**TO BONE

DOCKET NO.

INNO-27

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

WALTHAM, MA (12154 TEL: (617) 290-0060 TELECOPIER: (617) 290-4840

> PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0619

And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

	Down Went
	Dennis McDevitt
	Jeffrey Halibretht
State of MA) County of Workster) ss. Before me this V 109 2000, personally appeared Denni personally known, and acknowledged	day of January, who is to me the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed. SEAL	Conneles ann. Johnson
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 5, 2004	NOTARY PUBLIC
State of CA County of SanFron ss.	V
Before me this /6th	day of <u>february</u> , ey Halbrecht , who is to me the foregoing instrument to be his free
wk 2000, personally appeared <u>Jeffr</u> personally appeared <u>Jeffr</u>	ev Halbrecht , who is to me
SEAL MAY Y. WONG Comm. # 1203831 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA City & County of San Francisco My Comm. Expires Dec. 5, 2002	NOTARY RUBLIC
State of)	
State of) County of ss.	
Before me this	day of, who is to me the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed.	the loregoing instrument to be his free
SEAL	NOTADY DUDI IC
	NOTARY PUBLIC

DOCKET NO.

INNO-27

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO 470 TOTTEN POND ROAD WALTHAM, MA 02154 TEL: (617) 290-0060 TELECOPIER: (617) 290-4840

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 010591 FRAME: 0620